[4%°]

Name

Eglitis, Raimonds
Eglitis, Viktors
Eiche, Martips

Eiche, Vitus
Eichvalds, Roberts

Eichvalds (wife)
Fichvalds (daughter)
Eikerts, Krists
Eikerts, Anna
Ekerts, Didrikis

Ekmanis, Voldemars
Ekmanis (wife)
Ekmanis (daughter)
Elerbugs, Minna
Elksnitis, Janis

Elmis, Augusts

Elmis (wife)

Elmis, Arija

Elmis, Voldemars
Elsts, Aloizijs
Elsts (wife)

Elsts, Péteris (son)

Elsts, Bértulis

Last known address

Valka
Riga

Riga, Térbatas iela 3

Dubultos, Parka iela 9-15

Jelgava

Jelgava
Jelgava
Skrundas pag. Smilgas
Skrundas pag. Smilgas

Krustpili, Smilsu ield 9

Lédurgas pag. Pemmés

Lédurgas pag. Pemmes
Lédurgas pag. Pemmes
Lédurgas pag. Pemmés
Rudzétu pag. Punduriené
Rudzétu pag. Punduriene
Rudzétu pag. Punduriené

Rudzétu pag. Punduriene

Arrested

1941
1945
1941
1941

1941

1941
1941
19k1
1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941

Age at time
of arrest

24yre.
68 yrs.
37 yrs.
2T yrs.

mid-40's

45 yrs.
42 yrs.

T.yxs.

39 yrs.
60 yrs.

3T yrs.

Occupation

Writer
Clerk
Student

Police clerk

Forester

Agronomist

Confectioner

Child

Technician

Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Farmer

Farmer

Consequence

Killed, 1941

Died in Riga prison, 1945

Released after 12 yrs.

Killed during arrest in
Dubulti, 1941

Died in Siberia, early
1950's

Released eventually
Released eventually
Died in Siberia, 1950's
Released eventually

Executed (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941

Died in Siberia
Released eventually
Released crippled
Executed, 1941
Died in Siberia

Died of starvation in
Siberia, 1941/42

Released 1946
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown
Fate unknown

Fate unknown




