

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Eglītis, Raimonds	Valkā	1941	21 yrs.		Killed, 1941
Eglītis, Viktors	Rīgā	1945	68 yrs.	Writer	Died in Riga prison, 1945
Eiche, Mārtiņš	Rīgā, Tērbatas ielā 3	1941	37 yrs.	Clerk	Released after 12 yrs.
Eiche, Vitus	Dubultos, Parka ielā 9-15	1941	27 yrs.	Student	Killed during arrest in Dubulti, 1941
Eichvalds, Roberts	Jelgavā	1941	mid-40's	Police clerk	Died in Siberia, early 1950's
Eichvalds (wife)	Jelgavā	1941			Released eventually
Eichvalds (daughter)	Jelgavā	1941			Released eventually
Eikerts, Kristis	Skrundas pag. Smilgās	1941	45 yrs.	Forester	Died in Siberia, 1950's
Eikerts, Anna	Skrundas pag. Smilgās	1941	42 yrs.	Agronomist	Released eventually
Ekerts, Didriķis		1941			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Ekmanis, Voldemars	Rīgā	1941		Confectioner	Died in Siberia
Ekmanis (wife)	Rīgā	1941			Released eventually
Ekmanis (daughter)	Rīgā	1941	7 yrs.	Child	Released crippled
Elerbuss, Minna		1941			Executed, 1941
Elksnītis, Jānis	Krustpilī, Smilšu ielā 9	1941	39 yrs.	Technician	Died in Siberia
Elmis, Augusts	Lēdurgas pag. Pemmēs	1941	60 yrs.	Farmer	Died of starvation in Siberia, 1941/42
Elmis (wife)	Lēdurgas pag. Pemmēs	1941			Released 1946
Elmis, Ārija	Lēdurgas pag. Pemmēs	1941			Fate unknown
Elmis, Voldemārs	Lēdurgas pag. Pemmēs	1941	37 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Elsts, Aloizijs	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941		Farmer	Fate unknown
Elsts (wife)	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941		Farmer	Fate unknown
Elsts, Pēteris (son)	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941			Fate unknown
Elsts, Bērtulis	Rudzētu pag. Pundurienē	1941		Farmer	Fate unknown